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Benjamin T. Horton 

John J. Lucas 

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 

233 South Wacker Drive 

6300 Willis Tower 

Chicago, IL 60606-6357 

(312) 474-6300 

E:  bhorton@marshallip.com 

E:  jlucas@marshallip.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Cars.com 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE 

   IN RE: PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

et al., PATENT LITIGATION 

 

 MULTI-DISTRICT LITIGATION 

Case No.  5:18-md-02834-BLF 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

[CARS.COM’S ADMINISTRATIVE 

MOTION TO APPEAR 

TELEPHONICALLY FOR CLAIM 

CONSTRUCTION TUTORIAL ON 

MAY 2, 2019] 
 

 

Case No. 1:18-cv-01140-GMS 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas 

limited liability company, and  

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware 

limited liability company, 

   Plaintiffs, 

v. 

CARS.COM, a Delaware Corporation, 

   Defendant. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I declare that on April 29, 2019, I served the following documents by email: 

CARS.COM’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO APPEAR TELEPHONICALLY FOR 

CLAIM CONSTRUCTION TUTORIAL ON MAY 2, 2019  

upon the following at the address set out below: 

**SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST** 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

 

Date:  April 29, 2019 

 

 

By: John J. Lucas 

Benjamin T. Horton (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

John J. Lucas (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP 

233 South Wacker Drive 

6300 Willis Tower 

Chicago, IL 60606-6357 

(312) 474-6300 

 

Counsel for Defendant Cars.com 

 

 

 

 

COS LIST FROM PLAINTIFF’S COS ON 9/18/18 
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STUBBS ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP 

Michael A. Sherman (SBN 94783) 

masherman@stubbsalderton.com 

Jeffrey F. Gersh (SBN 87124) 

jgersh@stubbsalderton.com 

Sandeep Seth (SBN 195914) 

sseth@stubbsalderton.com 

Wesley W. Monroe (SBN 149211) 

wmonroe@stubbsalderton.com 

Stanley H. Thompson, Jr. (SBN 198825) 

sthompson@stubbsalderton.com 

Viviana Boero Hedrick (SBN 239359) 

vhedrick@stubbsalderton.com 

 

MACEIKO IP 

Theodore S. Maceiko (SBN 150211) 

ted@maceikoip.com 

 

Attorney for Plaintiffs  

PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC and  

Level 3 Communications, LLC 

 

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 

David D. Wier 

david.wier@level3.com 

 

Attorney for Plaintiff  

Level 3 Communications, LLC 

AIRBNB, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

Ravi Ranganath 

rranganath@fenwick.com 

Chieh Tung 

ctung@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00149-BLF 

Attorney for Airbnb, Inc. 

Via ECF 

AMAZON.COM, INC. AND AMAZON WEB 

SERVIES, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

Phillip J. Haack 

phaack@fenwick.com 

Ravi Ranganath 

rranganath@fenwick.com 

Saina Shamilov 

sshamilov@fenwick.com 

Chieh Tung 

ctung@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

Attorney for Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon 

Web Services, Inc. 

Via ECF 

AMICUS FTW, INC. 

c/o Seth Ban 

21 Buena Vista Ave. #E 

San Francisco, CA 94117 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00150-BLF 

Agent for Service of Process for Amicus FTW, 

Inc. 

By U.S. Mail 

ATLAS OBSCURA INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

Todd R. Gregorian 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 1:18-00164 

Attorney for Atlas Obscura, Inc. 

Via ECF 

ATLASSIAN, INC. BDG MEDIA, INC. 
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c/o Brent P. Ray 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

Brent.ray@kirkland.com 

c/o J. David Hadden, Esq, 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00154-BLF 

Attorneys for Atlassian, Inc. 

Via ECF 

c/o Shannon Turner 

Fenwick & West LLP 

sturner@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

Fenwick & West LLP 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03571-BLF 

Attorney for BDG Media, Inc. 

Via ECF 

BITLY, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03572-BLF 

Attorney for Bitly, Inc. 

Via ECF 

BLUE APRON, LLC 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03573-BLF 

Attorney for Blue Apron, LLC 

Via ECF 

BRAZE, INC 

c/o Ryan McBrayer 

c/o Daniel T. Shvodian 

Perkins Coie LLP 

RMcBrayer@perkinscoie.com 

DShvodian@perkinscoie.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-04624-BLF 

Attorneys for Braze, Inc. 

Via ECF 

BROOKLYN BREWERY CORPORATION 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA 94041 

Attorneys for Brooklyn Brewery Corporation 

Via ECF 

CAPTERRA, INC. 

c/o Steven J. Balick 

Ashby & Geddes 

sbalick@ashbygeddes.com 

c/o C. Gregory Gramenopoulos 

Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett and 

Dunner 

gramenoc@finnegan.com 

c/o Andrew Colin Mayo 

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell 

amayo@mnat.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03458-BLF 

Attorneys for Capterra, Inc. 

Via ECF 

CENTAUR MEDIA USA INC. AND 

ECONSULTANCY, LTD. 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

Fenwick & West LLP 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03577-BLF 

Attorney for Centaur Media USA Inc. and 

EConsultancy, Ltd. 

Via ECF 

CLOUD WARMER, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 2:18-00205 

Attorney for Cloud Warmer, Inc. 

Via ECF 

CLOUD 66, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00155-BLF 

Attorney for Cloud66, Inc. 

Via ECF 

CURIOUS.COM, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West LLP 

CUREBIT, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 
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dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-05198-BLF 

Attorneys for Curious.com Inc. 

Via ECF 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No 5:18-cv-00156-BLF 

Attorney for Curebit, Inc. 

Via ECF 

DOLLAR SHAVE CLUB, INC. 

c/o Ryan Hubbard 

Brent P. Ray 

Ryan.Hubbard@kirkland.com 

Brent.ray@kirkland.com 

NDCA 5:18-cv-05373-BLF 

Attorneys for Dollar Shave Club, Inc. 

Via ECF 

DOXIMITY, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-00157-BLF 

Attorney for Doximity, Inc. 

Via ECF 

FAB COMMERCE DESIGN, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03578-BLF 

Attorney for Fab Commerce & Design, Inc. 

Via ECF 

FANDOR, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA 94041 

NDCA Case No 5:18-cv-00159-BLF 

Attorney for Fandor, Inc. 

Via U.S. Mail 

FANDUEL, INC. AND FANDUEL LTD. 

c/o Shannon Turner 

Fenwick & West LLP 

sturner@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

Fenwick & West LLP 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03582-BLF 

Attorneys for FanDuel, Inc. and FanDuel Ltd. 

Via ECF 

FIVERR INTERNATIONAL LTD. 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03455-BLF 

Attorney for Fiverr International Ltd. 

Via ECF 

FOOD52, INC. 

c/o Shannon Turner 

Fenwick & West LLP 

sturner@fenwick.com 

c/o Todd R. Gregorian 

Fenwick & West LLP 

tgregorian@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No. 5:18-cv-03579-BLF 

Attorney for Food52, Inc. 

Via ECF 

GOLDBELY, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

c/o David L. Simson 

c/o David Shane Brun 

Goodwin Proctor LLP 

dsimson@goodwinlaw.com 

sbrun@goodwinlaw.com 

NDCA CASE No. 5:18-cv-00160-BLF 

Attorneys for Goldbely, Inc. 

Via ECF 

GOPRO, INC. 

c/o J. David Hadden 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

dhadden@fenwick.com 

NDCA Case No 5:18-cv-00161-BLF 

Attorney for GoPro, Inc. 
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